[Cag-iaad] SAI India's Chairmanship of SAI 20- regarding

From : IR Division CAG <ir@cag.gov.in>

Fri, Mar 03, 2023 05:04 PM

[Subject : [Cag-iaad] SAI India's Chairmanship of SAI 20- regarding

To:cag-iaad <cag-iaad@lsmgr.nic.in>

Cc: Rajeev Gurkha <rajeevg.ir@cag.gov.in>, SUGANDHA KHOSLA <sugandhak.ir@cag.gov.in>

All the Officers in Indian Audit and Accounts Department (As per the mailing list)

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is my pleasure to inform you that SAI India, during the Indian Presidency of G20, has assumed the chairmanship of SAI20 Engagement Group (EG). SAI will be hosting the Senior Official meeting of SAI20 EG from 13-15 March 2023 at Guwahati and SAI 20 leaders' summit from 12-14 June 2023 at Goa.

We have also launched a website for SAI20 EG <u>www.sai20.org</u> which is now live. Further, the SAI20 events will also be highlighted through our social media platforms like twitter, Facebook, Instagram, etc.

We seek your active participation in the activities of the SAI20 EG through the social media platforms.

3.3. 27 . Warm regards, **Raghvendra Singh** Director (IR) V No 8 O/o the CAG of India, onature with Da New Delhi El Aa CH 2023 INDI/ Amrit Mahotsay वस्पेव कुटुलाकम् ONE EARTH . ONE FAMILY . ONE FUTURE फ्रमहालेखाकार (ले० व ह०) सचिवालय CAG. सामारेग डायरी नं: 98/ दिनाकः 06/03/23 CAG-IAAD mailing list -- cag-iaad@lsmgr.nic.in Second : a To unsubscribe send an email to cag-iaad-leave@lsmgr.nic.in 1



[Cag-iaad] Fwd: SAI India's Chairmanship of SAI 20- regarding

From : IR Division CAG <ir@cag.gov.in>

Sat, Mar 04, 2023 04:18 PM

Subject : [Cag-iaad] Fwd: SAI India's Chairmanship of SAI 20regarding

To:cag-iaad <cag-iaad@lsmgr.nic.in>

Cc : Rajeev Gurkha <rajeevg.ir@cag.gov.in>, SUGANDHA KHOSLA <sugandhak.ir@cag.gov.in>

All the Officers in Indian Audit and Accounts Department (As per the mailing list)

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to the trailing email, it is also requested to give wide publicity to the website and social media platforms of SAI 20, amongst the officer and staff of your office.

Best regards

International Relations Division Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India 9, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg New Delhi

SAGADMET San ADEDO

90 महालेखाकार (ले0 व ह0) सचिवालयू सी0ए०जी0 डायरी नं: १८२ दिनांक: ०६/०३/२३

From: "IR Division CAG" <ir@cag.gov.in> To: "cag-iaad" <cag-iaad@lsmgr.nic.in> Cc: "Eti Shukla" <etis@cag.gov.in>, "Dr. Gaurav Kumar" <kumargaurav@cag.gov.in>, "Raghvendra Singh" <singhr1@cag.gov.in>, "Rajeev Gurkha" <rajeevg.ir@cag.gov.in>, "SUGANDHA KHOSLA" <sugandhak.ir@cag.gov.in> Sent: Friday, March 3, 2023 4:57:17 PM Subject: SAI India's Chairmanship of SAI 20- regarding

All the Officers in Indian Audit and Accounts Department (As per the mailing list)

Dear Sir/Madam,

\$. 7. . 8

It is my pleasure to inform you that SAI India, during the Indian Presidency of G20, has assumed the chairmanship of SAI20 Engagement Group (EG). SAI will be hosting the Senior Official meeting of SAI20 EG from 13-15 March 2023 at Guwahati and SAI 20 leaders' summit from 12-14 June 2023 at Goa.

We have also launched a website for SAI20 EG <u>www.sai20.org</u> which is now live. Further, the SAI20 events will also be highlighted through our social media platforms like twitter, Facebook, Instagram, etc.

We seek your active participation in the activities of the SAI20 EG through the social media platforms.

Warm regards,

Raghvendra Singh Director (IR) O/o the CAG of India, New Delhi

CAG-IAAD mailing list -- cag-iaad@lsmgr.nic.in To unsubscribe send an email to cag-iaad-leave@lsmgr.nic.in

医椎骨外 2